## <u>114000062118</u>

	5264	(5 )
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	<b>WAIT</b>	MAIL
	siness Entity Nar	,
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		1
		77,

Office Use Only



400258164444

04/14/14--01051--002 \*\*150.00



J. Stavers APR 1 6 2014

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJ	ECT: JOKIM,	LLC				
		(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limited	d Company)	
					d fees are submitted to con ecordance with s. 605.1045	
Please	return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			
W. D	ENIS SHELLE	ΞΥ				
		(Contact Person)				
LEGA	ACY ESTATE	PLANNERS, PL				
		(Firm/Company)				
313 9	South Palmetto	o Ave.				
		(Address)				
Dayte	ona Beach, Fl.	32114				
	(0	City, State and Zip Code)				
logar	1766@hotmail	.com				
E-n	nail Address: (to be	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Denis	s Shelley		_at (386	252-	2531	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)	
Enclo	sed is a check for	or the following amou	nt:			
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees or Conversion of For Articles unization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Regist Divisi Clifto	EET ADDRESS tration Section on of Corporati n Building Executive Cente	ons	Registra Division P. O. Bo	ntion S n of C ox 632	orporations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR "JOKIM, INC." INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

JOKIM, INC.

- 2. JOKIM, INC. (the "Other Business Entity") is a **FLORIDA CORPORATION**, first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of **FLORIDA** on 01/22/1991.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is:

JOKIM, LLC

- 4. The effective date is the date of filing.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with Sections 607.1112 Thrif 607.1114 and 605.1041-605.1046, Florida Statutes.

### ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: .

The effective date is the date of the filing of these Articles.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Print Name: Leslie Dans STEIN

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Page 2 of 2



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR JOKIM, LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JOKIM, LLC

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability C is: 3755 C South Nova Road, Port Orange, Florida 32129.

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name: LESLIE ORNSTEIN

Address: 766 Sandy Hill Circle, Port Orange, Florida 32127

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: MGR

Name: LESLIE ORNSTEIN

Address: 766 Sandy Hill Circle, Port Orange, Florida 32127

"AMBR" = Authorized Member

"MGR" = Manager

Signed this 4 day of Cipul, 2014	<b>.</b>		
Signature of Authorized Representative of	Limited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Solu L. Chi		_
Printed Name: Leslie L. Ornstein	Title: Manager		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business En			
Signature: Jeslui o	1. Cli		_
Printed Name: Leslie L. Ornstein	Title: Director/President		
Signature:			_
Printed Name:	Title:		<del></del>
Signature :	शूरी ). देखेर -	<del>-</del>	_
Printed Name:		100 AP	ь.:дан 
Signature :	(	214	Armenta Armenta Armentan
Printed Name:	Title:		
Printed Name:	rector, or Officer.	\$ 23	and was
Fees:			

Articles of Conversion: \$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional) Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)